
Ontario Tech (2-2-3, 2-2-3) -vs- Trent (2-5-0, 2-5-0)
10/22/2021 at Justin Chiu ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:36 (YELLOW), #19 Noah Van Drine (TRENT)   60:24 (YELLOW), #4 Ainsley Bryan (TRENT)   60:26 (YELLOW),
#1 Jacob McPhee (TRENT)   60:57 (YELLOW), #18 Justin Irwin (ONTARIO)   72:34 (YELLOW), #TM Team (TRENT)   

Date: 10/22/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Emily Beemer   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Ontario Tech 3 1 4
Trent 0 0 0

Ontario Tech 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Matthew Mattila 0 0 0 0 71
MF 2 Quintyn Walcott 0 0 0 0 57
D 4 Jordan Melo 1 1 1 0 90
D 6 Jacob Begley 0 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Mateo Marques 1 1 1 0 79
MF 10 Christopher Campoli 1 1 1 1 90
MF 16 Elijah Lorenc-Clarke 0 0 0 0 72
D 18 Justin Irwin 1 0 0 2 63
D 19 Noah Antenucci 1 1 0 0 90
MF 20 Danial Rafisamii 0 0 0 0 90
D 26 Tyler Sukovski 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
0 Owen Edwards 0 0 0 0 19

TM Team 1 0 0 0 0
3 Stavros Karanis 0 0 0 0 0
8 Luciano Nania 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jonathan Neil 0 0 0 0 18
14 Taidgh Burton 1 1 0 0 60
15 David Reilly 1 1 1 0 11
21 Christopher Jaggarna 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 6 4 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Matthew Mattila 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Trent 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jacob McPhee 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Victor Fleming 0 0 0 0 90
D 4 Ainsley Bryan 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Joel Boateng 0 0 0 0 45
F 6 Brandon Chicoy 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Diego Accardo 1 0 0 0 90
M 10 Raiden Ramdial 0 0 0 0 53
M 13 Quan Charles 0 0 0 0 17
D 14 Boluwatife Oluwaseyi 1 1 0 0 90

19 Noah Van Drine 1 0 0 0 55
D 23 Anthony D'Souza 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Joao Nobile 0 0 0 0 0
8 Jairon Sabido 0 0 0 0 45
9 Nicolas Bobadilla 0 0 0 0 0
11 Andrew Eckert 1 0 0 0 45
15 Dani Mazaraeh 0 0 0 0 26
17 Sharif Savari 0 0 0 0 73
32 Evan McLeod 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jacob McPhee 90:00 4 2

Totals 4 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Ontario Tech 5 3 8
Trent 2 2 4

Saves By Period
Ontario Tech 1 0 1
Trent 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Ontario Tech 1 2 3
Trent 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Ontario Tech 0 1 1
Trent 2 0 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:13
ONTA
RIO Mateo Marques Christopher Campoli *

29:47
ONTA
RIO Jordan Melo Justin Irwin *

38:51
ONTA
RIO Christopher Campoli Justin Irwin *

90:00
ONTA
RIO David Reilly *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Matthew Mattila at goalie for Ontario Tech.
0:00 Jacob McPhee at goalie for Trent.
-- Foul on Trent.
6:13 GOAL by Ontario Tech Mateo Marques (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Christopher Campoli

Ontario Tech 1, Trent 0
-- *
-- *
10:56 Corner kick by Trent Diego Accardo [10:56].
-- Foul on Trent.
17:02 Trent substitution: Sharif Savari for Quan Charles.
20:41 Offside against Ontario Tech.
29:15 Shot by Ontario Tech Team, Hit Crossbar.
29:47 GOAL by Ontario Tech Jordan Melo, Assist by Justin Irwin

Ontario Tech 2, Trent 0
-- *
-- *
-- *
29:54 Ontario Tech substitution: Taidgh Burton for Quintyn Walcott.
30:21 Corner kick by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli [30:21].
34:15 Shot by Ontario Tech Taidgh Burton, Save (by goalie) Jacob McPhee.
35:45 Corner kick by Trent Diego Accardo [35:45].
36:04 Shot by Trent Boluwatife Oluwaseyi, Save (by goalie) Matthew Mattila.
38:51 GOAL by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli, Assist by Justin Irwin

Ontario Tech 3, Trent 0
-- *
-- *
41:34 Shot by Trent Noah Van Drine, Wide.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For Ontario Tech: #1  Matthew Mattila, #4  Jordan Melo, #6  Jacob Begley, #7  Mateo Marques, #10 Christopher Campoli, #14
Taidgh Burton, #16 Elijah Lorenc-Clarke, #18 Justin Irwin, #19 Noah Antenucci, #20 Danial Rafisamii, #26 Tyler Sukovski.

45:00
For Trent: #1  Jacob McPhee, #2  Victor Fleming, #4  Ainsley Bryan, #6  Brandon Chicoy, #7  Diego Accardo, #8  Jairon Sabido,
#11 Andrew Eckert, #14 Boluwatife Oluwaseyi, #17 Sharif Savari, #19 Noah Van Drine, #23 Anthony D'Souza.

47:45 Shot by Trent Andrew Eckert, Wide.
49:47 Corner kick by Ontario Tech Jacob Begley [49:47].
51:30 Shot by Ontario Tech Justin Irwin, High.
53:36 Yellow card on Trent Noah Van Drine.
55:13 Trent substitution: Raiden Ramdial for Noah Van Drine.
60:24 Yellow card on Trent Ainsley Bryan.
60:26 Yellow card on Trent Jacob McPhee.
60:57 Yellow card on Ontario Tech Justin Irwin.
62:26 Offside against Ontario Tech.
63:06 Ontario Tech substitution: Quintyn Walcott for Justin Irwin.
63:38 Trent substitution: Dani Mazaraeh for Raiden Ramdial.
71:06 Ontario Tech substitution: Owen Edwards for Matthew Mattila.
71:47 Ontario Tech substitution: Jonathan Neil for Elijah Lorenc-Clarke.
72:34 Yellow card on Trent Team.
72:36 Shot by Ontario Tech Noah Antenucci, Save (by goalie) Jacob McPhee.
-- Foul on Ontario Tech.
74:12 Shot by Trent Diego Accardo, High.
79:17 Ontario Tech substitution: David Reilly for Mateo Marques.
90:00 Corner kick by Ontario Tech Christopher Campoli [90:00].
90:00 GOAL by Ontario Tech David Reilly

Ontario Tech 4, Trent 0
-- *
90:00 End of period [90:00].


